

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2913


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13
TH

 MARCH, 2018/ PHALGUNA 22, 1939 (SAKA)


MEETING WITH CHIEF SECRETARY OF AP AND TELANGANA


2913. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has recently conducted a meeting with Chief

Secretaries of Andhra Pradesh (AP) and Telangana in New Delhi; and


(b) if so, the outcome of the talks?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) : No, Madam. A meeting of Dispute Resolution Committee, of which Chief

Secretaries of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana are members, was scheduled to be held on 05.03.2018, under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of

Home Affairs. However, this meeting could not take place. Further, Union

Home Secretary reviewed the Status of project/institutions mentioned in

Schedule XIII of A.P. Reorganisation Act with Chief Secretary of Andhra

Pradesh, representatives of various concerned ministries & State

Government officials of A.P. & Telangana.

(b) : In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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